Lo

Tyrie Abney
Mark Chastain

Butchie Harris
Steve Holman

Fried Rademacher

Jon Deal
Mark French
Orlando Ward

Devon Doss
Ron Garmon

Mark Lambirth
Dale Pruitt
Greg Pruitt

Chris Ridener
Amsalu Bizuneh

Shane Murphy
Vince Gurnell

Tony Hinkle
Delbert Mimms

Darmon Stovall

Reggie Robinson
Davyd Cash
Shy-Quon Ely
Scott Koschka
Michael Adams

Dan Craft

> SIA

1991, 4x100
1991, 3200
1992, 3200
1991, 4x100
1991, 4x100
1991, 3200m
1992, 3200m
1991, 1600m
1991, 800m
1991, 4x100
1991, long jump
1992, 4x400
1994, 100m
1992, pole vault
1993, pole vault
1992, 4x400
1992, 4x400
1992, 4x400
1994, 200m
1994, 4x100
1992, pole vault
1993, 3200m
1994, 3200m
1993, pole vault
1993, high jump
1994, high jump
1994, 4x100
1994, shot put
1995, shot put
1994, 100m
1994, 4x100
1994, 4x100
1996, long jump
1996, high jump
1996, pole vault
1996, 100m 10th
1997, 100m
1997, 4x800m

1st

1st
1st
2nd
2nd
6th

Sth
6th

6th
9th

Sth
3rd

9th
4th
9th

9th
3rd

Brad Bernhardt

Fasil Bizuneh

Brian Garden
Derek Eaton
Johnny Smith

Steve Raine
Charles Avant
Lathon Harney

Adam Wolfe
John Crumpacker
Tim Sweeney
Dustin Nichols

Justin Nielsen
Aaron Crawford

Jeremy Fine

Jesse Avant
Charles Edwards

Damon Ware

1997, 1600m
1997, 4x800m
1996, 3200m
1997, 1600m
1997, 3200m
1998, 1600m
1998, 3200m
1997, 4x800m
1997, 4x800m
1997, 4x800m
1998, 4x800m
1999, 4x800m
1997, 4x100m
1997, 4x100m
1997, 4x100m
1999, 300 hurdles
2000, 4x400m
1997, 4x100m
1998, pole vault
1999, pole vault
1998, 4x800m
1999, 4x800m
1998, 4x800m
1999, 4x800m
1998, 4x800m
1999, 4x800m
2000, 4x800m
2001, 800m
2001, 4x400m
1999, 4x800m
2000, 4x800m
2000, 4x400m
1999, 100m
1999, 4x100
1999, 400m
1999, 4x400m
1999, 4x400m

2nd
2nd
2nd
3rd
1st

3rd

4th
6th

4th
3rd

3rd



Jeremy Chandler

Marcus Lee

Marcus Cooksey

Kevin Kempf

Sam Meadows
Garland Porter

RJ Corbin
Jeff Faulk

Sean Jones
Erick Armstrong

Mike Skiles

I QUAL

1999, 100m
1999, 200m
1999, 4x100m
1999, 4x400m
2000, 100m
2000, 400m
2000, 4x100
2000, 4x400
1999, 4x100
2000, 4x100
1999, 4x400m
2001, 4x100m
2001, 4x400m
2001, 100m
2001, 200m
2002, 4x100m
2002, 4x400m
2002, 400m
2000, 4x800m
2001, 300IM
2001, 4x400m
2001, 110HH
2002, 300IM
2002, 4x400m
2002, 110HH
2000, high jump
2000, shot put
2001, shot put
2000, 4x100m
2001, 4x100m
2000, 3200m
2000, 200m
1999, 4x100
1999, 200m
2000, 200m
2000, 4x100
2000, 4x400
1999, 3200m
2000, 4x800m
2000, 3200m

Sth
Sth
3rd

6th
Sth
1st
3rd
3rd
1st

Sth
6th
120
16"
1st
1st
13
4th
3rd
6th
10"
1st
1st
10"

4th
1st
Ist
Sth

3rd

1 Oth
1st
3rd
Sth
4th
Sth

page 2
James Banks

Michael Richardson

Ray Scotten
Jared Jackson

Bruce Williams

Darius Robinson
Todd Barnard
Matt Kinley

Bo Thompson
John Hawkins

Chris Jenkins

Daryl Pervine

Derek Carr

Avery Thompson
Mark King

2001, 4x100m
2001, 4x400m
2002, 200m
2002, 4x100m
2002, 4x400m
2001, 4x100m
2002, 4x100m
2003, 4x100m
2003, 4x400m
2003, 100m
2001, Pole Vault
2002, Pole Vault
2002, Pole Vault
2003, Pole Vault
2002, 4x100m
2003, 4x100m
2003, 4x400m
2003, 200m
2002, 4x400m
2002, high jump
2002, 100m
2003, 4x100m
2002, 1600m
2003, 4x100m
2003, 4x400m
2003, 100m
2003, Shot Put
2004, shot put
2004, 4x100
2005, 4x100
2006, 4x100
2004, 4x100
2005, 4x100
2005, Long Jump
2004, 4x100
2005, 4x100
2004, 4x400
2004, 4x400
2005, 4x400




Keenan Hall

Richard Miles
Vince Boyd
Troy Hardister

Jonathan Tate

Alandous Briggs

Jordan Knudsen
Bryan Hardister

Kyle Keller

Ben Gomes

Nick Sefton

CJ Stewart

Josh Compton
Lavarus Williams

2004, 4x400
2004, 300im
2005, 4x400
2005, 300im
2006, 300im
2006, Long Jump

2006, 4x400
2004, 4x100
2004, 4x400
2005, 4x400
2006, 4x400
2005, Discus
2006, Discus
2005, High Jump
2006, High Jump
2006, 4x100
2005, Pole vault
2006, Pole vault
2006, Shot Put
2006, Shot Put
2007, Shot Put
2006, Pole Vault
2007, Pole Vault
2005, Long Jump
2006, Long Jump
2007, Long Jump
2006, 800m
2007, 4x800
2008, 4x800
2006, 4x100
2007, 4x100
2006, 300im
2005, 4x100m
2005, 100m
2005, 200m
2007, 100m
2007, 4x100
2008, 100m
2008, 4x100

15
15"
2nd
10"
4th
1st
1st
1 7th
1 5th
2nd
1st
1 3th
ND
1st
7th
2nd
1 2th
NH
18"
19"
15
14"
Sth
231
Sth
27"
16"
Sth
6th
2nd
1st
14"
10"
9th
16"
Sth
1st
4th
1st

SIAIE CQUAL

Ralpheal Williams

Reggie Robinson

Marcus Peck
Brian Martin

Derek Orea

Matt Terrell

Robert Rose

Brandon Newbern

2005, 4x400
2006, 4x100
2006, 4x400
2007, 4x100
2007, 200m
2007, 4x400

2008, LongJump

2008, 200m
2008, 4x100
2008, 4x400
2007, 4x800
2007, 800m
2007, 4x400
2007, 4x800
2007, 4x400
2008, 4x800
2008, 4x400
2008, 400
2007, 4x800
2008, 4x800
2007, 4x100
2007, 100m
2007, 200m
2008, 4x100
2008, 100m
2008, 200m
2009, 100m
2009, 4x100
2009, 200m
2007, 4x400
2008, 4x400
2009, 4x400
2009, 110HH
2009, 300IM
2010, 110HH
2010, 300IM
2010, 4x400
2008, 110HH
2008, 300IM
2008, 4x400

2nd
2nd
1st
1st
6th
Sth
3rd
3rd
1st
3rd
Sth
21"
Sth
Sth
Sth
6th
3rd
16"
Sth
6th
1st
Sth
1st
1st

1st
1st
1st
1st
Sth
3rd
1st
6th
1
4th
6th
Sth
2nd
2nd
3rd




Colin Hester

TraiShaun Johnson

Trey Sutton

Josh Williams
Anthony Kimmons

Donavan White
Jordan Stepp

Michael Malone
DeMarcus Ford
Brian Allen

Casey Rice

2008,HJ
2008,4x100
2009, 4x100
2009, LJ
2008, 4x800
2009, 4x800
2009, 1600m
2010, 4x800
2010, 3200m
2008, 4x800
2009, 4x400
2009, 4x800
2008, 4x800
2008, long jump
2009, 4x100
2009, 4x400
2008, 1600m
2009, discus
2009, shot put
2009, shot put
2009, long jump
2009, 4x800
2010,4x800
2009, 4x400

NH
lst
lst

1 Oth
6th
8th

1 7th
lst
231
reg
reg
8th
sec
27th
lst
lst

1 6th
4th
ND
1 Oth
1 7th
8th
lst
lst

Welcome to the

2007 THSAA
Track and Field

Championship:

OlATE QUAL

Duane Brown

Amanuel Medhane

D’Quan Ruth

Jeroboam Wilson

Justin Garrett
Wes Schenck
Luke Brahm
Dominique Brooks
Jake Sefton

Victor Mays

Colin Holtson
Leon Williams
Keith Suggs

2009, 110HH
2009, 300IM
2009, 4x100
2009, 4x400
2009, 4x800
2010, 4x800
2010, 800m
2009, 4x400
2010, 4x100
2010, 300IM
2010, 4x400

2009, 4x100
2010, 100m
2010, 4x100
2010, 4x100
2010, pole vault
2010, 4x800
2010, 4x800
2010, 4x800
2010, discus
2010, 4x400
2010, 4x400
2010, 4x100

Sth

24
sec
sec

lst
2 Sth
lst
2nd

Sth
lst

2nd
2nd
4th
lst
sec
sec
1 7th
Sth
Sth
2nd




