

STATE QUALFIERS

Tyrie Abney	<u>1991, 4x100</u>	1 st	Brad Bernhardt	1997, 1600m	
Mark Chastain	1991, 3200			1997, 4x800m	
	1992, 3200		Fasil Bizuneh	1996, 3200m	2^{nd}
Butchie Harris	1991, 4x100	1 st		1997, 1600m	2 nd
Steve Holman	1991, 4x100	$\frac{1^{\rm st}}{1^{\rm st}} \\ 2^{\rm nd}$		1997, 3200m	2 nd
Fried Rademacher	1991, 3200m	2 nd		1998, 1600m	3 rd
	1992, 3200m	2 nd		<u>1998, 3200m</u>	<u>1</u> st
Jon Deal	1991, 1600m	6 th	Brian Garden	1997, 4x800m	
Mark French	1991, 800m		Derek Eaton	1997, 4x800m	
Orlando Ward	<u>1991, 4x100</u>	<u>1</u> st	Johnny Smith	1997, 4x800m	
	1991, long jump			1998, 4x800m	
Devon Doss	1992, 4x400			1999, 4x800m	
	1994, 100m	5 th	Steve Raine	1997, 4x100m	
Ron Garmon	1992, pole vault	6 th	Charles Avant	1997, 4x100m	
	1993, pole vault		Lathon Harney	1997, 4x100m	
Mark Lambirth	1992, 4x400			1999, 300 hurdles	
Dale Pruitt	1992, 4x400			2000, 4x400m	3 rd
Greg Pruitt	1992, 4x400		Adam Wolfe	1997, 4x100m	
	1994, 200m	6 th	John Crumpacker	1998, pole vault	
	1994, 4x100	9 th		1999, pole vault	
Chris Ridener	1992, pole vault		Tim Sweeney	1998, 4x800m	
Amsalu Bizuneh	1993, 3200m	5 th		1999, 4x800m	
	1994, 3200m	3 rd	Dustin Nichols	1998, 4x800m	
Shane Murphy	1993, pole vault			1999, 4x800m	
Vince Gurnell	1993, high jump		Justin Nielsen	1998, 4x800m	
	1994, high jump		Aaron Crawford	1999, 4x800m	
Tony Hinkle	1994, 4x100	9 th		2000, 4x800m	4 th
Delbert Mimms	1994, shot put			2001, 800m	
	1995, shot put	4 th		2001, 4x400m	6 th
Darmon Stovall	1994, 100m		Jeremy Fine	1999, 4x800m	
	1994, 4x100	9 th		2000, 4x800m	4 th
Reggie Robinson	1994, 4x100	9 th		2000, 4x400m	3 rd
Davyd Cash	1996, long jump	3 rd	Jesse Avant	1999, 100m	
Shy-Quon Ely	1996, high jump			1999, 4x100	3 rd
Scott Koschka	1996, pole vault		Charles Edwards	1999, 400m	
Michael Adams	1996, 100m 10th			1999, 4x400m	
	<u>1997, 100m</u>	1^{st}	Damon Ware	1999, 4x400m	
Dan Craft	1997, 4x800m				

I





Jeremy Chandler	1999, 100m	8 th	Jam
	1999, 200m	8 th	
	1999, 4x100m	3 rd	
	1999, 4x400m		
	2000, 100m	6 th	
	2000, 400m	8 th	Mich
	<u>2000, 4x100</u>	<u>1</u> st	
	2000, 4x400	3 rd	
Marcus Lee	1999, 4x100	3 rd	
	<u>2000, 4x100</u>	<u>1</u> st	
Marcus Cooksey	1999, 4x400m		Ray
-	2001, 4x100m	5 th	-
	2001, 4x400m	6 th	Jarec
	2001, 100m	12^{th}	
	2001, 200m	16^{th}	Bruc
	2002, 4x100m	<u>1</u> st	
	2002, 4x400m	1 st	
	2002, 400m	13^{th}	
Kevin Kempf	2000, 4x800m	4 th	Dari
•	2001, 300IM	3 rd	
	2001, 4x400m	6 th	Tode
	2001, 110HH	10^{th}	
	<u>2002, 300IM</u>	1 st	Matt
	2002, 4x400m	<u>1</u> st	Bo T
	2002, 110HH	$\overline{10}^{\text{th}}$	
Sam Meadows	2000, high jump		
Garland Porter	2000, shot put	4 th	Johr
	2001, shot put	1 st	0
RJ Corbin	2000, 4x100m	1 st	Chri
0	2001, 4x100m	5th	0
Jeff Faulk	2000, 3200m		
Sean Jones	2000, 200m		Dary
Erick Armstrong	1999, 4x100	3 rd	Dury
8	1999, 200m	-	
	2000, 200m	10^{th}	Dere
	2000, 200m 2000, 4x100	1 st	Dur
	2000, 4x400	<u>-</u> 3 rd	Aver
Mike Skiles	1999, 3200m	8 th	Mar
Mine Onites	2000, 4x800m	4 th	IVIAL
	2000, 4x800m 2000, 3200m		
	2000, 5200111	5	

page 2		
James Banks	2001, 4x100m	5 th
	2001, 4x400m	6 th
	2002, 200m	13^{th}
	<u>2002, 4x100m</u>	<u>1</u> st
	2002, 4x400m	1 st
Michael Richardson	2001, 4x100m	5 th
	<u>2002, 4x100m</u>	<u>1</u> st
	<u>2003, 4x100m</u>	<u>1</u> st
	<u>2003, 4x400m</u>	1 st
	2003, 100m	5 th
Ray Scotten	2001, Pole Vault	14^{th}
	<u>2002, Pole Vault</u>	<u>1</u> st
Jared Jackson	2002, Pole Vault	11^{th}
	2003, Pole Vault	10^{th}
Bruce Williams	<u>2002, 4x100m</u>	<u>1</u> st
	<u>2003, 4x100m</u>	<u>1</u> st
	<u>2003, 4x400m</u>	1 st
	<u>2003, 200m</u>	1 st
Darius Robinson	<u>2002, 4x400m</u>	<u>1</u> st
	2002, high jump	11^{th}
Todd Barnard	2002, 100m	19^{th}
	<u>2003, 4x100m</u>	<u>1</u> st
Matt Kinley	2002, 1600m	26^{th}
Bo Thompson	<u>2003, 4x100m</u>	<u>1</u> st
	<u>2003, 4x400m</u>	1 st
	2003, 100m	7 th
John Hawkins	2003, Shot Put	9 th
	2004, shot put	23^{rd}
Chris Jenkins	2004, 4x100	17^{th}
	2005, 4x100	10^{th}
	2006, 4x100	2 nd
Daryl Pervine	2004, 4x100	17^{th}
	2005, 4x100	10^{th}
	2005, Long Jump	14^{th}
Derek Carr	2004, 4x100	17^{th}
	2005, 4x100	10^{th}
Avery Thompson	2004, 4x400	15^{th}
Mark King	2004, 4x400	15^{th}
	2005, 4x400	2^{nd}



STATE QUALIFIERS

Keenan Hall	2004, 4x400	15^{th}	Ralpheal Williams	2005, 4x400	2 nd
	2004, 300im	15^{th}	•	2006, 4x100	2^{nd}
	2005, 4x400	2 nd		2006, 4x400	1 st
	2005, 300im	10^{th}		2007, 4x100	1 st
	2006, 300im	4 th		2007, 200m	6 th
	2006, Long Jump	<u>1st</u>		2007, 4x400	5 th
	2006, 4x400	1 st		2008, LongJump	3 rd
Richard Miles	2004, 4x100	17^{th}		2008, 200m	3 rd
Vince Boyd	2004, 4x400	15^{th}		<u>2008, 4x100</u>	1 st
-	2005, 4x400	2^{nd}		2008, 4x400	3 rd
	<u>2006, 4x400</u>	<u>1st</u>	Reggie Robinson	2007, 4x800	5 th
Troy Hardister	2005, Discus	13^{th}		2007, 800m	21^{st}
	2006, Discus	ND	Marcus Peck	2007, 4x400	5 th
Jonathan Tate	<u>2005, High Jump</u>	<u>1st</u>	Brian Martin	2007, 4x800	5 th
	2006, High Jump	7 th		2007, 4x400	5 th
	2006, 4x100	2^{nd}		2008, 4x800	6 th
Alandous Briggs	2005, Pole vault	12^{th}		2008, 4x400	3 rd
	2006, Pole vault	NH		2008, 400	16 th
Jordan Knudsen	2006, Shot Put	18^{th}	Derek Orea	2007, 4x800	5 th
Bryan Hardister	2006, Shot Put	19^{th}		2008, 4x800	6 th
	2007, Shot Put	15^{th}	Matt Terrell	<u>2007, 4x100</u>	1 st
Kyle Keller	2006, Pole Vault	14^{th}		2007, 100m	5 th
	2007, Pole Vault	8 th		<u>2007, 200m</u>	1^{st}
Ben Gomes	2005, Long Jump	23 rd		<u>2008, 4x100</u>	<u>1st</u>
	2006, Long Jump	5 th		2008, 100m	dq
	2007, Long Jump	27^{th}		<u>2008, 200m</u>	<u>1st</u>
Nick Sefton	2006, 800m	16^{th}		<u>2009, 100m</u>	1 st
	2007, 4x800	5 th		<u>2009, 4x100</u>	<u>1st</u>
	2008, 4x800	6 th		<u>2009, 200m</u>	$\frac{1^{\text{st}}}{1^{\text{st}}}$ $\frac{1^{\text{st}}}{1^{\text{st}}}$ $\frac{1^{\text{st}}}{5^{\text{th}}}$
CJ Stewart	2006, 4x100	2 nd	Robert Rose	2007, 4x400	
	<u>2007, 4x100</u>	<u>1st</u>		2008, 4x400	3 rd
Josh Compton	2006, 300im	14^{th}		<u>2009, 4x400</u>	<u>1st</u>
Lavarus Williams	2005, 4x100m	10^{th}		2009, 110HH	6 th
	2005, 100m	9 th		2009, 300IM	11^{th}
	2005, 200m	16^{th}		2010, 110HH	4 th
	2007, 100m	8 th		2010, 300IM	6 th
	<u>2007, 4x100</u>	1 st		2010, 4x400	5 th
	2008, 100m	4 th	Brandon Newbern	2008, 110HH	2 nd
	2008, 4x100	<u>1st</u>		2008, 300IM	2 nd
				2008, 4x400	3 rd

STATE QUALIFIERS

Colin Hester	2008,HJ	NH
	2008,4x100	1^{st}
	2009, 4x100	1 st
	2009, LJ	10^{th}
TraiShaun Johnson	2008, 4x800	6 th
	2009, 4x800	8 th
	2009, 1600m	17^{th}
	<u>2010, 4x800</u>	1 st
	2010, 3200m	23^{rd}
Trey Sutton	2008, 4x800	reg
-	2009, 4x400	reg
	2009, 4x800	8 th
Josh Williams	2008, 4x800	sec
Anthony Kimmons	2008, long jump	27^{th}
	<u>2009, 4x100</u>	1 st
	<u>2009, 4x400</u>	1 st
Donavan White	2008, 1600m	16^{th}
Jordan Stepp	2009, discus	4 th
	2009, shot put	ND
Michael Malone	2009, shot put	10^{th}
DeMarcus Ford	2009, long jump	17^{th}
Brian Allen	2009, 4x800	8 th
	<u>2010,4x800</u>	1 st
Casey Rice	<u>2009, 4x400</u>	<u>1</u> st

Duane Brown	2009, 110HH	5 th
	2009, 300IM	24^{th}
	2009, 4x100	sec
	2009, 4x400	sec
Amanuel Medhane	2009, 4x800	8 th
	<u>2010, 4x800</u>	1 st
	2010, 800m	25^{th}
D'Quan Ruth	<u>2009, 4x400</u>	<u>1st</u>
	2010, 4x100	2^{nd}
	2010, 300IM	5 th
	2010, 4x400	5 th
Jeroboam Wilson	2009, 4x100	<u>1st</u>
	2010, 100m	7 th
	2010, 4x100	2^{nd}
Justin Garrett	2010, 4x100	2^{nd}
Wes Schenck	2010, pole vault	4 th
Luke Brahm	<u>2010, 4x800</u>	<u>1st</u>
Dominique Brooks	2010, 4x800	sec
Jake Sefton	2010, 4x800	sec
Victor Mays	2010, discus	17^{th}
Colin Holtson	2010, 4x400	5 th
Leon Williams	2010, 4x400	5 th
Keith Suggs	2010, 4x100	2 nd



